

27.02.2026
Sl. No.341-342..
D/L.
Mithun.
Ct.No.29.

IA No: CRAN 1 of 2025
in
CRR 2358 of 2025

Sunil Kumar Kejriwal
Vs.
Neha Agarwal & Anr.
with
CRR 3457 of 2025
with
CRAN 1 of 2025

Neha Agarwal
Vs.
Sunil Kumar Kejriwal

Mr. Apalak Basu,
Ms. Sanghamitra Mridha

...for the petitioner in CRR 2358 of 2025

Mr. Manajit Singh, Ld. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Uttam Kr. Shaw,
Mr. Biswajit Mal,
Mr. Arkaprabho Roy

...for opposite party nos.1 in CRR 2358 of 2025.

Mr. Manajit Singh, Ld. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Uttam Kr. Shaw,
Mr. Biswajit Mal,
Mr. Arkaprabho Roy

...for the petitioner in CRR 3457 of 2025

Mr. Apalak Basu,
Ms. Sanghamitra Mridha

...for opposite party in CRR 3457 of 2025

In re: IA No: CRAN 1 of 2025
in
CRR 2358 of 2025

Having heard learned Counsel for the petitioner and the opposite party, delay, if any, in filing the application is condoned.

CRAN 1 of 2025 stands disposed of.

Let the matter be listed on 20th March, 2026 under the heading “Contested Application”.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon’ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)