

28.04.2026  
Item no. 11  
Ct. No.237  
AKG

**C.R.R. 3457 of 2025**  
**With**  
**CRAN 1 of 2025**  
**Smt. Neha Agarwal**  
**Vs.**  
**Sunil Kumar Kejriwal**

Mr. Manjit Singh, Ld. Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Biswajit Mal,  
Mr. Arkaprabho Roy

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Sunil Kumar Kejriwal

...Opposite Party in Person

**In Re.: CRAN 1 of 2025**

Interim order granted earlier shall continue for a further period of six weeks from date.

Accordingly, **CRAN 1 of 2025** is disposed of.

List this matter along with CRR 2108/2023 and CRR 2358/2025 after three weeks under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

**(Kausik Chanda, J.)**