

19.05.2026

Sl. No06.

Ct. No.237

Suman

CRR 2108 of 2023

Smt. Neha Agarwal

-vs-

The State of West Bengal and Anr.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Mal
Mr. Arkaprabho Roy
Mr. Uttam Kumar Shaw
..for the petitioner

Mr. Sunil Kumar Kejriwal
....Respondent no.2 (In person)

Opposite Party No.2 appears via online.

He submits that he has not been provided with a copy of the application together with all its annexures.

It, however, appears that the sister of Opposite Party No.2 is present in the Court in person. Opposite Party No.2 is agreed to accept service of this application through his sister.

Let a copy of the application be made over to the sister of Opposite Party No.2 in course of this day.

Opposite Party No.2 will be at liberty to file an affidavit-in-opposition to this revisional application within a period of four weeks from date.

Reply thereto, in any, may be filed by the petitioner within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List this matter along with CRR 3457 of 2025 in the combined monthly list of July, 2026 under the heading “Contested Application”.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)